
b,.J -teIP ORIGINAL 
Nt - 8639 

County of El Dorado 
Property Transfer Request 

[l] Surplus □ Trade-In D Inter-Department Transfer 
Transfer from index code: 220210 Transfer to index code: 
Department: DA Department: 

Date Approved (Dept Head) Approved (Dept ,~~ 
\t)• \\·tw\ 

Specific location (address): na Pacific Ave Placervme ca 95667 
Where in facility? DAO Armo-,y 

First contact person: Bryen Kuhlmann 
Sec;ond contact person: James Peterson 

CtyTag# Description 
Glock 19 (Ryan Lorey) 

Glock 43 {Joe Ramsey) 

Glock 43 (Jeff Dreher) 

Phone: (530) 621-3867 

Phone: (530) 621-8458 

SerialNlN # 
BGPF700 

BXTW941 

BXTW944 

8g!!ti1112[ tIR E11tm N/!J._ O[ 12,11£ Remulg: Retirment purchase of service Firearm 

Date 

Condition 
Good 

Good 

Good 

Sent to Auditor/Purchasing /0 /t'//.:lo/ Retirement of Chief Jeff Dreher (Purchasing being made by LEMA) 

Posted to Intranet Retirement of Lt. Joe Ramsey (purchasing being made by DSA) 

Board Approval Retirement of Inv. Ryan Lorey (Purchasing being made by OSA) 

Pick-up by Contractor 

Copy IO Auditor Auditor rcrords updated by: D111c: 

PRINT COMPl,EU.D FORM ON WHITE PAPER AND SEND TO PROCUREMENT & CONTRACTS 
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100% 

$530 

Glock 43X Gan 5 MOS Sub-Compact 
Manufactured By: GLOCK 

9mm Para. cal., features Glock MOS (Modular Optic System), 3.41 in. match grade Glock Marksman B 

hexagonal rifting, single column 10 shot mag., flared magwell, reversible enlarged mag. catch. precis 
built-in beavertail, recessed thumb rests, Shield RSMc mini red dot sight, versatile compact-size grip 
Glock Slim Mounting Rail, nDLC black finish on slide, approx. 18. 7 oz. New 2020. 

98% 95% 

$475 $400 

90% 

$360 

80% 

$290 

70% 

$240 
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100% 

$675 

Glock 19 Gen S MOS Compact Competition 
Manufactured By: GLOCK 

9mm Para. cal., striker fired, D~ 4.02 in. match crown barrel with hexagonal rifling, Glock Marksman 
aggressive potymid traction1 lS, (optional 10, 17, 19, 24, or 31) shot mag., features GLOCK MOS (Mod, 

I (Front slide serrations) and lower rail for mounting accessories. 51/2 lb. trigger pull, reversible enlar, 
stop levers, grip without finger grooves, redesigned firing pin and safety, Rough Textured Frame {RTF 

interchangeable frame backstraps. flared magwell, recessed thumb rests. nDLC black finish. 23.81 oz 

98% 

$57S 

95% 

$500 

90% 80% 

$425 $375 
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