

County of El Dorado Property Transfer Request Trade-In Inter-Department Transfer Surplus Transfer from index code: 220210 Transfer to index code: Department: DA Department: Date Approved (Dept Head) Approved (Dept Head) Date 10-11-2024 Specific location (address): 778 Pacific Ave Placerville Ca 95667 Where in facility? DAO Armory First contact person: Bryon Kuhlmann Phone: (530) 621-3867 Second contact person: James Peterson Phone: (530) 621-6458

Cty Tag #	Description	Serial/VIN #	Condition	
	Glock 19 (Ryan Lorey)	BGPF700	Good	
	Glock 43 (Joe Ramsey)	BXTW941	Good	
	Glock 43 (Jeff Dreher)	BXTW944	Good	
			_	
	2 		-	
·····				
n ,				

Routing of PTR Form	N/A or Date	Remarks: Retirment purchase of service	æ Firearm
Sent to Auditor/Purchasing	10/14/24	Retirement of Chief Jeff Dreher (Purch	asing being made by LEMA)
Posted to Intranet		Retirement of Lt. Joe Ramsey (purchas	sing being made by DSA)
Board Approval		Retirement of Inv. Ryan Lorey (Purcha	sing being made by DSA)
Pick-up by Contractor			
Copy to Auditor		Auditor records updated by:	Date:

PRINT COMPLETED FORM ON WHITE PAPER AND SEND TO PROCUREMENT & CONTRACTS

Nº.

- 8639

Glock 43X Gen 5 MOS Sub-Compact

Manufactured By: GLOCK

9mm Para. cal., features Glock MOS (Modular Optic System), 3.41 in. match grade Glock Marksman B hexagonal rifling, single column 10 shot mag., flared magwell, reversible enlarged mag. catch, precis built-in beavertail, recessed thumb rests, Shield RSMc mini red dot sight, versatile compact-size grip Glock Slim Mounting Rail, nDLC black finish on slide, approx. 18.7 oz. New 2020.

100%	98%	95%	90%	80%	70%
\$530	\$475	\$400	\$360	\$290	\$240

Glock 19 Gen 5 MOS Compact Competition



Manufactured By: GLOCK

9mm Para. cal., striker fired, DA, 4.02 in. match crown barrel with hexagonal rifling, Glock Marksman aggressive polymid traction, 15, (optional 10, 17, 19, 24, or 31) shot mag., features GLOCK MOS (Mode (Front slide serrations) and lower rail for mounting accessories, 5 1/2 lb. trigger pull, reversible enlarg stop levers, grip without finger grooves, redesigned firing pin and safety, Rough Textured Frame (RTF interchangeable frame backstraps, flared magwell, recessed thumb rests, nDLC black finish, 23.81 oz

100%	98%	95%	90%	80%	70%
\$675	\$575	\$500	\$425	\$375	\$300